FORM PTO-1594 (rlev. 6-93)

10/

REC

10-17-2000

HEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	Patent and Trademark Office	
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼ ▼ 1014\$	92791 <u> </u>	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pate Trauemains:	riease record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Zonic Corporation	Name: Xcite Systems Corporation	
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State Ohio ☐ Other	Street Address: Suite D  Street Address: 501 TechneCenter Drive CityMilford State: OH ZIP: 45150	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No	☐ Individual(s) citizenship ☐ Association ☐ General Postportsin	
3. Nature of conveyance:  ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other	General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Ohio Other  If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:	
Execution Date: September 22, 2000	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes □ No	
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	(a) C dedicos(es) attached? Thes Tho	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)  Additional numbers attempts  Additional numbers attempts	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)  1,153,774  ached?  Yes XO No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
Name: Donald F. Frei, Esq. Internal Address: WOOD, HERRON & EVANS  2700 Carew Tower	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\	
Street Address:441 Vine Street	8. Deposit account number:	
City: Cincinnati State: OH ZIP45202	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
6/2000 NTHAI1 00000221 1153774 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform the original document.	Signature  Date	
Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including	Signature // cover sheet, attachments, and document:	

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, ZONIC CORPORATION, an Ohio corporation, 50 West TechneCenter Drive, Milford, Ohio 45150, is the owner of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the trademark and Trademark Registration No. 1,153,774 for the mark XCITE which issued May 12, 1981.

WHEREAS, XCITE SYSTEMS CORPORATION, an Ohio corporation, 501 TechneCenter Drive, Suite D, Milford, Ohio 45150, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to the aforesaid trademark and trademark registration thereof.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Zonic Corporation does hereby assign unto the said Xcite Systems Corporation, all right, title and interest in and to the above-identified trademark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark and the registration thereof.

		ZONIC CORPORATION
CORPORATE		BY James S. W. H
SEAL.		James B. Webb, President and CEO
State of Ohio	) 66:	
C	) ss: `	

County of Hamilton

On this 22 day of September, 2000, before me appeared James B. Webb, the person who signed this instrument, who acknowledged that he signed it as a free act on behalf of the identified corporation with authority to do so.

NOTARIAL SEAL

Notary Public DALE R NIEMAN Notary Public & me of Ohio

My Commission Explice Let. 25, 200:

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 10/04/2000 REEL: 002156 FRAME: 0363